
June 14, 1955 

All members of the Board and their attorney were present at today'g regular meeting. 

Mrs. Wm. s. Hayden, and later Mrs. Eleanor Peabody, called about the finencial 
situation at St. M.�ry•s Hospital relating to the salary of the resident physician. 
They requested the Commissioners to assist in this matter. Commissioners feel they 
are in sympathy ,_fi th the hospital, but that they have kept their pledge about the 
Bldg fund, and also paid the resident physician's salary for almost 2 years, as 
they agreed to def and therefore they are unable to comply with the request. Mrs. 
Hayden was so advised. 

Miss Dent called to request a meeting between the Commissioners and their attorney 
and the Bd of Educ9tion and their attorney. Meeting was set for June 20 at 8 pm. 

Tuesday June 21, Board is to attend the demonstration of Automatic VotingM chines 
in Baltimore and therefore there will be no regular meeting. 

Clerk to attend the Keep M ryland Beautiful CO!lllili.·sion meeting June 28. with ex

p enses to be paid. 

Park Paint and Hardware Co of Lex. Pk autho-ized by letter to sell dog tags. 
up to Aug l are to be $2.00 each for male and spayed female and $l�,O0 for each 
Fee for each tag sold to be 5o¢. August 1, all tags advance $1:00 in cost 
$3.0d each for male and spayed female and $4. for female with fee o:f"$1.00 for 
tae sold going to Park Pt and Hardware Co. 

Letter from Atty Gen for State of Md advises that in his opinion the Boys Club 

Tags 
f�male 

each 

of Wash DC, owners of Camp Winslow, Md., should not be taxed for C•Jmp Winslow 
Letters advising of this decision were sent to the State Tax Conm.;-Treasurer and 
Supervisor of Assessments, St. Mary 's Co., were instructed to remove this Camp 
from Tax Books. unless otherwise instructed by the State Tax Comm. 

Letters were set to Mrs. Hume Peabody, Dr. R. Locke and Dr. E. Bobry relative to 
their forming a committee to establish am iJIILl3 '#, a Dog Pound on the former 
Alms House property, They will hold m�etings and make plans which when perfected 
are to be submitted to the Commissioners for approval, then material for the pound 
will be purchP�ed and pound built etc. All three were contacted by phone, as 
well as letter, rnd agreed to do as requested. 

Letter to Gov McKeldin advising Mr. Alvey will attend the Md. Conference on 
Education in Balta June 24 and 2_5. 

Le�er to Automatic Voting Machine Corp, advising all County Commissioners and 
their attorney as well as the Bd of Election Supervisors and their attorney will 
attend the meeting in Baltimore on June 21-arriving about noon. 

Letter from Robt. McGee setting forth qualifications for bus contract; advised 
there ·"ere no vacancies or prospects for ad i tional bus routes for parochial schools 
and suggested he contact Miss Dent about the public school busses. 

Miss Beatrice�guire,Budds Creek ask d that something be done about the road into 
Godcharles' farm. She was advised road work for this year already planned, but 
should there be a surplus of tar left from the scheduled work the road she,(entions 
�ill be given consideration. 



Letter to Geo. ''ashing-ton Hote·, Ocean Ci1.y,Md., reserving room and bath for two 
for State Convention of County CoDDllissioners Sept 2, in name of lSAlvey, Pres. 

Justices of the Peace to be paid from the $900 appropriated in 55:-56 · Budget 
Mary Agnes Buckler, coDDllitting magistrate $300 
Harry C Davis, Mechanicsville 200. 
Geo L. Q.uade Bushwood 100 . 
N.W.Callis, Sr Fbllywood 60 

Owe, M. Bala:win, Lex.Pk 60 

J.I.Bowles Clements 60 

W. Mace Burch St. Inigoes 60 

Roland Clarke St, Geo Island 60 
J. ,'I alter Abell Lntn $200 from budget for sub-Trial Magistrate 

Mr. ''illis Paul pf the Paul Co came in to talk about new books for the Bd of ,, 
Election Supervisors. 

Mr. Stone asked about Shehan Road-Mr. Thom11son says it will receive attention 
this year 

Board adjourned at 4 pm 

June 21, 1955 ... J\ L "•. 2 /1,.1,j- J.-1111t.4'4 /4.'«J/¾.l,4. (/NM. N Ir/• �o ,_r l4J 
Board aoo .their attroneyA�tend• the meeting in Baltimore for demonstration 
of Automatic Voting Machines. l!ir:. &UL c !!R _•h• Qom i Ue1ttee tad a» •. 

_approved 

pre:i!lllent 



De,osited CGF#l 
lsr. .L�at Bank, .... eonardtown,Md. 
June 9, 1955 

State of Md. April franchise tax 
• " ½ sal Abell & .u erbert to 12/31/54 
• • Motor cases may

Treasurer USA . W. Walcott June 
John H. Smith,jr l).ospitalization M.H.Smith l½ mo 
L.L.Feimster • Ruth Feimster June
Wesley E. Gilbertson, map 

147 • .50 
781.13 
432.00 

10.42 
87 .50

50.00 
1.50 

C.B.Greenwell,clk ct.ct. for May
Traders' Report Licenses 3,1&4.59 
Beer-wine-liquor licenses
Stamps
Collections
Coin op machines

5. 025. 00
841.75
23.00 

2s.2zo.oo 
$35,854.39 

June 20, 1955 
Deposited CGF #1 1st l.\il'lt ional Bank, Leonardto.vn,Md. 

Building permits 
478 Wm Wint�ts Lntn aad 3,000 
479 AS Rose GM fr 10,000 
480 'vi J Bowles Lntn com 15,500 
481 T & M Moore 
482 H & E Simuel 
483 R M Powell 
484 H V McLeod 
485 R F Gladden 
486 J & M Rosa 

Hrmnvl 5,500 
" ck' 5,000 

CAll.<>�'l,,-.i 10 000 
'3 'l, t-tl- �- a: ooo " 

dw 500 
" 2,000 

w H �ight, Tr.M g Civ & Crim May 
'i A Loker, J Lee tax sRle 
H.F.Galdden BP 
G.J.Felwig 

June 30, 1955 

0471 
1a2 
473 
474 
475 
476 
477 

CGF#l 1st National BAnk, Leonardto�n,Md. 

0487 J & 1111 Bryan Ridge d 
0488 J A Smit h c hap " 

.4.,000 
3_,200 

R B· iley - :l.. r-r->
Helwig - J./ r"

6 ,u Rue 1 � 
Green�1ell 1 ,,,.._, 
Land .:J. _r'
Brown - .!},,. : , •• /1 

Swain -

0489 
0490 
0491 
0492 
0493 
0494 
0495 
0496 
0497 
0498 

w. Schlusl:meyer Hlywd bath h use 2,300
" 4ht 
" n 

tl 

J Coffey McK B 
J S Newlin 
J E Morgan void 
n " 

T & G Young 
R Ll.oyd 

dw 2,.500 
2,300 
2,500 
Z,800 
1,500 

1,100 
4,000 
2,000 

14.00 

2J}'j. 00 
8.64 
1.00 
1.00 

279,64 




