All members of the Board and their attorney were present at today's regular meeting.

Mrs. Wm. S. Hayden, and later Mrs. Eleanor Peabody, called about the financial situation at St. Mary's Hospital relating to the salary of the resident physician. They requested the Commissioners to assist in this matter. Commissioners feel they are in sympathy with the hospital, but that they have kept their pledge about the Bldg fund, and also paid the resident physician's salary for almost 2 years, as they agreed to do; and therefore they are unable to comply with the request. Mrs. Hayden was so advised.

Miss Dent called to request a meeting between the Commissioners and their attorney and the Bd of Education and their attorney. Meeting was set for June 20 at 8 pm.

Tuesday June 21, Board is to attend the demonstration of Automatic Voting Mchines in Baltimore and therefore there will be no regular meeting.

Clerk to attend the Keep Maryland Beautiful Commission meeting June 28, with expenses to be paid.

Park Paint and Hardware Co of Lex. Pk authorized by letter to sell dog tags. Tags up to Aug 1 are to be \$2.00 each for male and spayed female and \$4,00 for each female Fee for each tag sold to be 50¢. August 1, all tags advance \$1.00 in cost \$3.00 each for male and spayed female and \$4. for female with fee of \$1.00 for each tag sold going to Park Pt and Hardware Co.

Letter from Atty Gen for State of Md advises that in his opinion the Boys Club of Wash DC, owners of Camp Winslow, Md., should not be taxed for Camp Winslow Letters advising of this decision were sent to the State Tax Comm.;—Treasurer and Supervisor of Assessments, St. Mary's Co., were instructed to remove this Camp from Tax Books, unless otherwise instructed by the State Tax Comm.

Letters were set to Mrs. Hume Peabody, Dr. R. Locke and Dr. E. Bobry relative to their forming a committee to establish and conduct a Dog Pound on the former Alms House property. They will hold meetings and make plans which when perfected are to be submitted to the Commissioners for approval, then material for the pound will be purchased and pound built etc. All three were contacted by phone, as well as letter, and agreed to do as requested.

Letter to Gov McKeldin advising Mr. Alvey will attend the Md. Conference on Education in Balto June 24 and 25.

Letter to Automatic Voting Machine Corp, advising all County Commissioners and their attorney as well as the Bd of Election Supervisors and their attorney will attend the meeting in Baltimore on June 21-arriving about noon.

Letter from Robt. McGee setting forth qualifications for bus contract; advised there were no vacancies or prospects for ad itional bus routes for parochial schools and suggested he contact Miss Dent about the public school busses.

Miss Beatrice Maguire, Budds Creek asked that something be done about the road into Godcharles' farm. She was advised road work for this year already planned, but should there be a surplus of tar left from the scheduled work the road she Mentions will be given consideration.

Letter to Geo. "ashington Hotel, Ocean City, Md., reserving room and bath for two for State Convention of County Commissioners Sept 2, in name of LSAlvey, Pres.

Justices of the Peace to be paid from the \$900 appropriated in 55-56 Budget Mary Agnes Buckler, committing magistrate \$300 Harry C Davis, Mechanicsville 200 . Geo L. Quade Bushwood 100 . N.W. Callis, Sr Hollywood 60 Owen M. Baldwin, Lex.Pk 60 Clements 60 J.I. Bowles W. Mace Burch St. Inigoes 60 St. Geo Island 60 Roland Clarke \$200 from budget for sub-Trial Magistrate J. Walter Abell Intn

Mr. Willis  $^{\mathrm{P}}$ aul of the Paul Co came in to talk about new books for the Bd of  $^{\mathrm{M}}$  Election Supervisors.

Mr. Stone asked about Shehan Road-Mr. Thompson says it will receive attention this year

Board adjourned at 4 pm

metat 10:00 A.M. and at 10:30 left to

Board and their attroney attended the meeting in Baltimore for demonstration of Automatic Voting Machines.

approved

Leonard Softwey

Delosited CGF#1 lst Nat Bank, Leonardtown, Md. June 9, 1955

State of Md.	April franchise tax  sal Abell a repert to 12/31/54	147.50 781.13		
D 0	Motor cases may	432.00		
Treasurer USA	W. Walcott June	10.42		
John H. Smith, Jr	bospitalization M. H. Smith 12 mo	87.50		
L. L. Feimster	Ruth Feimster June	50.00		
Wesley E. Gilbertson, map				
C.B. Greenwell, clk ct.ct. for May				
Traders' Report Licenses				
Beer-wine-liquor licenses 5,				
Stamps		841.75		
Collections		23.00		
Coin op machines	_	25,270.00_		
	\$	35.854.39		

June 20, 1955
Deposited CGF #1 lst National Bank, Leonardtown, Md.

Building permits 478 Wm Winters Lntn aad 3,000 479 A S Rose GM fr 10,000 480 W J Bowles Lntn com 15,500 481 T & M Moore Hrmnvl 5,500 482 H & E Simuel " 5,000 483 R M Powell Callo 10,000 484 H V McLeod " 32 + 6 8,000 485 R F Gladden dw 500 486 J & M Ross " 2,000	0471 R Beiley - 2 m 472 Helwig - 4 m 473 Rue / 6, 8 474 Greenwell 475 Land 476 Brown - 9 2 2 6 477 Swain
W H Knight, Tr.M g Civ & Crim May W A Loker, J Lee tax sale R.F. Galdden BP G.J. Felwig	14.00 255.00 8.64 1.00 1.00 279,64

June 30, 1955 CGF#1 1st National Bank, Leonardtown, Md.

0487 .	J & ™ Bryan Ridge d	4,000
0488	J A Smith chap "	
0489	W. Schlushmeyer Hly	wd bath h use 2,300
0490	# 4h	t dw 2,500
0491	11	2,500
0492	ń	2,500
0493	J Coffey McK B	2,800
0494	J S Newlin	1,500
0495	J E Morgan void	
0496	11 11	1,100
0497	T & G Young	4,000
0498	R Lloyd	2,000